363,988 252,424 62,131 678,543
Floating rate
Cash at bank  119,089 – – 119,089
Loan to related company – – 17,000 17,000
 119,089 – 17,000 136,089

 483,077 252,424 79,131 814,632
2018

Fixed rate
Fixed deposits 53,453 – – 53,453
Debt securities 54,960 249,986 96,074 401,020
Bond funds 70,961 134,353 88,561 293,875
Liquidity funds 9,446 – – 9,446
 188,820 384,339 184,635 757,794
Floating rate
Cash at bank  35,895 – – 35,895
Loan to related company – – 17,000 17,000
 35,895 – 17,000 52,895

 224,715 384,339 201,635 810,689

Sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased/(decreased) profit or loss and equity by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant and does not
take into consideration the Group’s interest rate futures contracts and interest rate swaps positions.

Asia Capital Reinsurance Group Pte. Ltd. and its subsidiaries
Financial statements

Year ended 31 December 2019

 FS50

 Profit or loss Equity

100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
100 bp

increase
100 bp

decrease
 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000
Group

2019
Debt securities – – (14,813) 14,813
Bond funds (2,345) 2,345 (799) 799
 (2,345) 2,345 (15,612) 15,612
2018
Debt securities – – (10,513) 10,513
Bond funds (11,097) 11,097 – –
 (11,097) 11,097 (10,513) 10,513
Company

2019
Debt securities – – (11,685) 11,685
Bond funds (2,345) 5,045 – –
 (2,345) 5,045 (11,685) 11,685
2018
Debt securities – – (7,951) 7,951
Bond funds (11,097) 11,097 – –
 (11,097) 11,097 (7,951) 7,951

(iii) Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices, whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the
individual financial instrument or its issuer or factors affecting all similar financial instruments
traded in the market.

The Group invests primarily in debt securities whereby fair values or future cash flows of the
financial instruments mainly arise from changes in interest rate and the issuers’ repayment
abilities.  The Group has very small allocation to equity funds and real estates, thus the price risk